

REFERENCE :

853766

95946

AUTHORIZATION #

COST LIMIT : 6

ORDER DATE # February 21, 1996 ORDER TIME # 10:38 AM 853768

CUSTOMER NO 95946

custonifica 021

Sylvia Ibanez, Esq SILVIA S. IRAMEZ, ESQ

Ste 196, 3956 Town Center Elvd Orlando, FL 32837

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME :

LAKEVIEW PROFESSIONAL GROUP.

P.A.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

____CERTIFIED COPY FLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: GLS

T. BROWN FEB 2 1 1996 EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

: 당 :

100001720491 -02/21/06--01056--007 ****122.50 ****122.50

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

98 FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE

49

LakeView Professional Group, P.A.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation hereby forms a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act.

Article I - Name

The name of this corporation is:

LakeView Professional Group, P.A.

Article II - General Purpose

This professional corporation is organized for the purpose of providing psychological, psychotherapy and related counseling services. It will also transact any and all lawful business for which professional corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.

Article III - Capital Stock

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 200 shares of common stock having a \$1 par value.

Article IV - Address

The principal address of the corporation is:

5240 E. Colonial Drive, Orlando, Fl. 32803.

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

CARLOS RUEDA , 5240 E. Colonial Drive, Orlando, Fl. 32803.

who hereby accepts appointment as registered agent. In acceptance thereof he has signed below as registered agent and as subscriber to these articles.

Article V - Term of Existence

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

Article VI - Directors

This corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors. There shall be two directors initially. Directors may be increased (or decreased) from time to time in accordance with the bylaws adopted by the shareholders.

The name and street address of the initial director(s) is:

Carlos Rueda

11462 Commercial Street, Orlando, Fl. 32836

Dr. Olga Viera

1318 Hampstead Terrace Oviedo, Fl. 32765

Article VII - Officers

The name and address of the initial officer(s) of the corporation, who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected are:

Carlos Rueda V-Pres./Sec.

11462 Commercial Street, Orlando, Fl. 32836

Dr. Olga Viera Pres./Treas.

1318 Hampstead Terrace Oviedo, Fl. 32765

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed these Articles of Incorporation, on this / 1 ch day of Incorporation, 1996.

CARLOS RUEDA

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ORANGE

Subscribed and sworn to before me by CARLOS RUEDA, who is personally known to me or who has produced flored (type of identification) as identification.

(type of identification) as identification.

Who Commerce (type of identification) Ronded By Service Ins No. CCC776325

[No. CCC776325]
[Public Product Commerce (CCC776325)
[Public Product Commerce (CCC776325)
[Public Product Commerce (CCC776325)
[Public Product CCC776325]
[Public Product C

My commission expires:

P96 HAYS STREET OF TOO S 2



96 FEB 28 PH 1: 24

ACCOUNT NO. . OVER DE DE DE DE LE PLENT

ACCOUNTS A CAR PER WARRANTEE

REFERENCE : 863005 95946

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LEMENT # 4

ORDER DATE : February 28, 1996

ORDER TIME # 11:03 AM

ORDER NO. : 863095

CUSTOMER NO: 9594A

CUSTOMER: Sylvia Ibanoz, Esq

Silvia S. Ibanez, Esq

Ste 196, 3956 Town Center Blod Orlando, FL 32837

DOMESTIC OMENDMENT FILING

MAPE: LAKEVIEW PROFESSIONAL GROUP,

P.A.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY
X PLAIN STAMPED COPY
X CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: GLS

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

N. HENDRICKS FFR 2 a 1004

. 13:

96 FEB 28 PH 1: 24 SECRETARY OF PLATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF LAKEVIEW PROFESSIONAL GROUP, P.A.

WHEREFORE on February 27, 1996, the Incorporator, adopted the following amendments to the Articles of Incorporation, before the issuance of any shares, these Articles of Amendment restate the Articles being amended, as restated:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is:

LakeView Professional Group, Inc.

ARTICLE II - GENERAL PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation, on this
CARLOS RUEDA
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE
Subscribed and sworn to before me by <u>CARLOS RUEDH</u> , who is personally known to me or who has produced (type of identification) as identification.
(Notary Signature)
My commission expires: SILWA S. IBANEZ Lly Comm Exp. 7-8-96 Ronded By Service Ins No. CC213526
No. CC213526

Ď.

٠

P96000016052

grade 16. v s 1944)	SERVIEW OF VOLVE VA HIRO Dublic Accountant Inst Consultant	
.,	10 East Horatio Avenue Suite 200 . Stattland, Florada 32751 OCUMENT NU	5000020903552 -02/05/5701073012 ******35.00 *****35.00 Office Use Only OMBER(S), (if known):
1	Corporation Name)	(Document #)
2		(Document #)
3	Corporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in	Corporation Name) Pick up time	Certified Copy Co
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS	Certificate of Status
Profit	Amendment NC	William Willia
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/D	irector
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	93
OTHER FILING Annual Report	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION	RECEIVED
Fictitious Name	Foreign	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
	Reinstatement] B
	Trademurk	-
	Other	J

Examiner's Initials



January 22, 1997

Santos Rivera - Olan, P.A. 540 E. Horatio Ave. Suite 200 Maitland, FL 32751

SUBJECT: LAKEVIEW PROFESSIONAL GROUP, INC.

Ref. Number: P96000016052

We have received your document for LAKEVIEW PROFESSIONAL GROUP, INC. and check(s) totaling \$50.00. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

The fee to file articles of amendment is \$35. For each certified copy requested, please add an additional \$52.50.

Amendments for Florida profit corporations are filed in compliance with section 607.1006, Florida Statutes. Please see the enclosed information.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6908.

Letter Number: 397A00002977

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Lakeview Professional Group, Inc.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following Articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation, after the issuance of the shares:

FIRST: Amendment adopted:

Article 1 - The name of the corporation shall be:

Comprehensive Counseling Care, Inc.

SECOND: The date of the above amendment's adoption shall be January 1, 1997.

THIRD: Adoption of the Amendment was approved by the Board of Directors. The date of the approval was January 1, 1997.

In witness whereof, the undersigned executed this amendment to the Articles of Incorporation, on this 7 day of January, 1997.

Carlos Rueda, President/Director

State of Florida County of Orange

Susbscribed and sworn to before me by Carlos Rueda, who is personally knwon to me.

Notary signature

My commission expires:

Notary State of Florida Public SMy Comm. Exp. 09/11/29
Comm. 1: CC494768

Print type or start. Confidence I.D. D. Personally known L. Confidence I.D. D. Type and number of I.D. Produced:

FILED

•	
THIRD:	The date of each amendment's adoption:
FÓURTI	I: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
t	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes east for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
ţ	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
ţ	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
(The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
Signatur	Signed this 22 day of January , 19 97
	(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)
	OR
	(By a director if adopted by the directors)
	OR ELL CO
	(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)
	Typed or printed name Typed or printed name Typed or printed name
	Title